

November 7th, 2024

**BY E-MAIL** 

Clerk New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DG 24-103 – Northern Utilities, Inc. **Return of Service** 

Dear Commission Clerk:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to the Supplemental Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on October 29th, 2024, in the above-docketed matter, enclosed please find an Affidavit of Publication.

Sincerely,

Sydney Wilson

Sydney Wilson

Enclosure

Service List cc:

## **State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission**

Northern Utilities, Inc.	)	
Petition for Approval of Revenue Decoupling	)	<b>DG 24-103</b>
Adjustment Factor	)	
·	)	

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Sydney Wilson does hereby depose and say as follows:

I, Sydney Wilson, Regulatory and Finance Support Specialist, Unitil Service Corp., on behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on October 29, 2024, certify that the Supplemental Order of Notice in Docket DG 24-103 has been published on the Company's website (www.unitil.com) since October 29<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Signed as of this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024.

Sincerely,

Sydney Wilson

Sydney Wilson

## Unitil - Supplemental Order of Notice (DG 24-103)

- -

New Hampshire Gas, Dual Gas & Electric

On October 28, 2024, the Commission issued Order No. 27,068, which approved on a nisi and provisional basis, pending further review and hearing, Northern Utilities, Inc.'s (Northern or the Company) Peak Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF) rates, effective November 1, 2024. Order No. 27,068 continued the proceeding in this docket to a December 2024 hearing, in which the Commission will review the peak and non-peak rates as well as the Company's request to waive the Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Cap (RDA Cap) as requested.

All docket filings, other than any information subject to confidential treatment, are available on the Commission's website at <a href="https://puc.nh.gov/regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-103.html">puc.nh.gov/regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-103.html</a>.

<u>Download notice (PDF)</u>